Cover headline
Cover headline
CGE / VG96929
High Power Connectors
2
Key Features
• Simple to install and maintain

Angular position
VG Order reference
How to order
VG96929 A1 – F N22
10
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Explanation
Series
CGE
Shell style
0 – wall mounting receptacle with flange
1 – cable connecting plug
2 – box mounting receptacle with flange
6 – straight plug
8 – plug 90°
9 – bulkhead
Class
E – environment, Degree of protection IPX8
Shell size
16, 18, 22, 28, 32
Contact size
H2 – 25 mm²
H5 – 50 mm²
H9 – 95 mm²
H15 – 150 mm²
H24 – 240 mm²
Contact type
F = Spring contact (socket)
Z = Cylinder contact (pin)
X = Cylinder-spring contact (Style 9 only)
Angular position
no code – 180°
W – 120°
Bayonet coupling
B – bayonet coupling
Modification
03 - adapter for heat shrink boots, metric crimp contact
04 - rear panel mounting, threaded holes in flange, metric
         crimp contact
05-  rear panel mounting, through holes in flange, metric crimp
        contact
14 - shielded version, metric crimp contact
16 - thread bolt termination, front panel mounting, O ring for
        sealing
Series
Shell style
Class
Shell size
Contact size
Contact type
Angular position
Bayonet coupling
Modification
Cannon Order reference
CGE 6 E H24 BF *32 W
11